Produkte
Products
TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 1F East & 2-4F, Cybio Technology Building No.1, No.16 Kejibei 2nd Road, High-Tech
Industrial Park North Nanshan District, 518057, Shenzhen, China
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50315831 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment: Data Terminal Module
Type Designation: ME310G1-W1
FCC ID: RI7ME310G1W1
IC: 5131A-ME310G1W1
Type of Equipment: Single Module
Equiupment Class: PCB
Wireless Technology: eMTC and NB-IoT
Operating Frequency Range:
eMTC: Band 2/4/5/12/13/25/26/66/85
NB-IoT: Band 2/4/5/12/13/25/26/66/71/85
Rated RF Output Power: 20 dBm ±2 dB
Power Class: Class 5
Type of Modulation:
eMTC: QPSK, 16QAM
NB-IoT: BPSK, QPSK
Operating Voltage: DC 3.8V via DC power supply
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Table 3: Marketed Antenna List
Description Manufacturer Model S/N Rating
LTE Magnetic
Antenna
ATEL-CAB T-AT305 N/A
Frequency Range:
700-960 MHz / 1710-2700 MHz
Omnidirectional antenna
Gain: 2.14 dBi (Max.)
Cable: RG 174mm 2500
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50315831 003 Seite 7 von 18
Page 7 of 18
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. eMTC
a.  Lowest channel
b.  Middle channel
c.  Highest channel
2. NB-IoT
a.  Lowest channel
b.  Highest channel
c.  Hopping mode
B. Receiving
1. eMTC
a.  Lowest channel
b.  Middle channel
c.  Highest channel
2. NB-IoT
a.  Lowest channel
b.  Highest channel
c.  Hopping mode
3. GNSS
a.  GPS
b.  Beidou
c.  Galileo
d.  GLONASS
C. Standby
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50315831 003 Seite 8 von 18